

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:		FCO 20- Version: 2			
Туре:		olution LH Fire C of O OR ection Order	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	2/5/2020	
Title:	Appeal of Jay Mitchell, Danmark LLC, on behalf of Quality Residences, to a Correction Notice- Reinspection Complaint at 1191 MINNEHAHA AVENUE EAST.				
Sponsors:	Jane L. Prince				
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 1191 Minnehaha Ave E.appeal.1-6-20, 2. 1191 Minnehaha Ave E.Vang-Mitchell email.1-7-20.pdf, 3. 1191 Minnehaha Ave E.Owner Photo.12-20-19.pdf, 4. 1191 Minnehaha Ave E.Power of Attorney.1-10-20.pdf, 5. 1191 Minnehaha Ave.Mitchell Ltr.1-17-20				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result
2/12/2020	2	Mayor's Office	S	igned	
2/5/2020	2	City Council	A	dopted	Pass
1/14/2020	1	Legislative Hearings	R	eferred	

Appeal of Jay Mitchell, Danmark LLC, on behalf of Quality Residences, to a Correction Notice-Reinspection Complaint at 1191 MINNEHAHA AVENUE EAST.

WHEREAS, in the matter of Appeal of Jay Mitchell, Danmark LLC, on behalf of Quality Residences, to a Correction Notice-Reinspection Complaint at 1191 Minnehaha Avenue East, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council grant to June 1, 2020 for repair of remaining exterior item; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.